
509	 CHAPTER 568

No. 625, S.]	 [Published August 1, 1949.

CHAPTER 568.

AN ACT to amend 20.57 (1) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949
(Bill No. 24, A.), relating to the personnel of the industrial commission and making
an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented, in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.57 (1) of the statutes as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949 (Bill No. 24, A.),
is amended to read:

20.57 (1) On July 1, 1949, * $614,200, and annually, beginning July 1,
1950, * * * $630,000 for the execution of its functions. The annual salary of each
member of the commission shall be $6,500. Of this appropriation there is allotted for the
following purposes:	

1949-1950	 1950-1951
Personal services ........................ * * * $467,196	 * * * $482,984
Materials and expense .................... * * * $142,004 * * * $142,016
Capital outlay ...........................$5,000	 $5,000

Approved July 2S, 1949.
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